Vista Hydraulics | Todos os direitos reservados | 1 de 32
VSD18
Comandos direcional monobloco
1 a 6 seções
EDIÇÃO 001/07.2025
Substitui todas as versões anteriores.
Características
• Simples, compacto e robusto.

Collector kit for external pilot and drain
Ordering codes (BSP thread)
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
KE1S0 5KE1S00030 kit for 1 section
KE2S0 5KE2S00630 kit for 2 sections
KE3S0 5KE3S00630 kit for 3 sections
KE4S0 5KE4S00630 kit for 4 sections
KE5S0 5KE5S00630 kit for 5 sections
KE6S0 5KE6S00630 kit for 6 sections
Scheme ISO 1219
Scheme
Valve and solenoids ordering codes
CODE DESCRIPTION
2S0EJ08002013 3 ways solenoid valve
2X4350012 12VDC coil
2X4350024 24VDC coil
Ex: SD18/2--P(KG3--120)/18EI3L/18EI3L/KE2S0--24VDC
201
201
V L
L
V
1
Solenoid operating features
Nominal voltage : 12 VDC / 24 VDC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Power required : 21 W. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Duty cycle : 100%. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
136
5.35
159
6.26
17
8
7.
01
79
3.11
42
1.65
L
V
Connection ISO4400
(for connector see
page 22)
Solenoid valve
Wrench 24 -- 9.8 Nm / 7.2 lbft
Allen wrench 5
9.8 Nm / 7.2 lbft
Wrench 13
24 Nm / 17.7 lbft
Allen wrench 5
9.8 Nm / 7.2 lbft
Wrench 9
Wrench 17
24 Nm / 17.7 lbft
T
P
Collector
Allen wrench 6
24 Nm / 17.7 lbft
T
P
LV
20 bar
290 psi
P
A1 B1 A2 B2
T
120

42 Nm / 31 lbft
Ordering codes (BSP thread)
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
KE1R3 5KE1R30630 kit for 1 section
KE2R3 5KE2R30630 kit for 2 sections
KE3R3 5KE3R30630 kit for 3 sections
KE4R3 5KE4R30630 kit for 4 sections
KE5R3 5KE5R30630 kit for 5 sections
KE6R3 5KE6R30630 kit for 6 sections
Pressure drop P� T
0
20
40
60
0 50 100 150 200
VRP valve operating features
Outlet pressure : 20 bar / 290 psi. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Max.flow : 8 l/min / 2.11 US gpm. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Filtering : 80 �. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
VRC valve : code XGIU541602
Valve assembled on flow through passage provides pilot
pressure to the actuator.
Ex: SD18/2--P(KG3--125)/18EI3L/18EI3L/VRC
--KE2R3--24VDC
Flow
P
re
ss
ur
e
dr
op 600
400
200
800
(l/min)
(psi)
(bar)
50
33
13
.5
12
PG09
1.3 0.
53
1.
97
C02 connector code: 2X1001010
Operating features
Nominal voltage : 250 VAC / 300 VDC. . . . . . . . . . .
Weather protection :IP65. . . . . . . . .
Connector according to ISO4400
T
17
4
6.
85
Collector
Wrench 20
24 Nm / 17.7 lbft
Allen wrench 6
24 Nm / 17.7 lbft
VRC back pressure valve
(not included in kit)
Inlet line Drain
Wrench 17
Wrench 41
42 Nm / 31 lbft
Wrench 41
42 Nm / 31 lbft
P
T